

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Amabile

1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated April 4,  
2 2024, page 6, line 4, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 44-3-407  
3 (5), A" and substitute "A".

4 Page 6 of the report, line 7, strike "THE HANDLING, SALE, AND DELIVERY  
5 OF" and substitute "STOCKING AND REPLENISHING".

6 Page 6 of the report, after line 9, insert:

7 "Page 4 of the printed bill, line 23, strike "(8) and (9)" and substitute "(8),  
8 (9), and (10)".

9 Page 6 of the report, strike line 21 and substitute "BY VOLUME.  
10 (10) A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(c) OF THIS  
11 SECTION SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL WORK PERFORMED ON THE LICENSED  
12 PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH STOCKING AND REPLENISHING FERMENTED  
13 MALT BEVERAGES AND WINE IS PERFORMED BY AN EMPLOYEE OF THE  
14 LICENSEE.".

\*\* \*\*